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as of 8/1/16 

 
 Has Approved 

DCLS Program 
DCLS Program in 
Planning/Approval 

Process 

DCLS Program a Goal 
but No Formal Plan Yet 

Rutgers-School of Health Related 
Professions, Newark, NJ 

X 
Nadine Fydryszewski,PhD 
fydrysna@shrp.rutgers.edu 

  

University of Texas Medical Branch, 
Galveston, TX 

X 
Vicki Freeman, PhD  
vfreeman@utmb.edu

  

University of Kansas Medical Center, 
Kansas City, KS 

 X 
Renee Hodgkins, PhD 
rhodgkins@kumc.edu  

 

George Washington University, 
Washington, DC 

  X 
Marcia Firmani, PhD 

firmanim@email.gwu.edu  

Michigan State University, East 
Lansing, MI 

  X 
John Gerlach, PhD 
gerlach@msu.edu

University of Minnesota, Minneapolis, 
MN 

  X 
Janice Conway-Klaassen, PhD 

 jconwayk@umn.edu 

University of Puerto Rico, San Juan, 
PR 

  X 
Wilma Lopez, EdD 

wilma.lopez1@upr.edu 

University of Texas, MD Anderson 
Cancer Center, Houston, TX 

  X 
Brandy Greenhill, DrPH  

bgreenhill@mdanderson.org 

Virginia Commonwealth University, 
Richmond, VA 

  X 
Teresa Nadder, PhD 
tsnadder@vcu.edu 

3 additional universities    Have goal for DCLS Program but 
no formal plans and do not wish 
to be listed at this point in time 

 


